### 503109044 12/19/2014

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3155652

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JETMAX INDUSTRIAL LTD	12/04/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JETMAX LIGHTING INDUSTRIAL CO., LIMITED	
Street Address:	BUILDING A, BLOCK C, SHUILIAN PENGDONG INDUSTRIAL AREA	
City:	HENGMEI, DONGGUAN, GUANGDONG	
State/Country:	CHINA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7771109

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 210-216-0073

Email: tsisson2@satx.rr.com
Correspondent Name: THOMAS E. SISSON

Address Line 1: 202 E. HOUSTON STREET, SUITE 502

Address Line 4: SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78205

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS E. SISSON	
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas E. Sisson/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/19/2014	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=JetMax\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 034554 FRAME: 0591

503109044

## ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention en	titled:
LAMP FOR LIGHT STRING	
The patent rights referred to in this agreement are:	H. St. it. A. I.
a Patent Application for this invention, executed by the	
	filed
	, issued <u>Aug. 10, 2010</u>
The patent rights assigned under this agreement are:	
☑ U.S. Patent rights only	
☐ World wide Patent rights. In this case, the assignee sh	hall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of any U.S. Patent
Application identified above.	
The assignor(s) referred to in this agreement is (or are):	
(Full name of first assignor)JETMAX INDUSTRIAL LTD.	(Address)
1ST FLOOR, NO. 3, HSIN LIN 1ST RD., PEITOU DISTRIC	CT, TAIPEI, TAIWAN, R.O.C.
(Full name of second assignor, if any)	(Address)
(Full name of third assignor, if any)	(Address)
	,
The first assignee referred to in this agreement is:	
(Name of assignee) JETMAX LIGHTING INDUST	TRIAL CO., LIMITED (Address of assignee)
	ngmei, Nancheng District, Dongquan, Guangdong, China
The second assignee referred to in this agreement is:	
·	(Address of assignee)
	( 133.000 to 2008)100/
The assignor(s), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each assi	gnee, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is
acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to	
the full and exclusive right to the invention;	•
an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest i	n and to the patent rights in the invention, all continuations.
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	tion patents and patent applications; and the right to claim priority under 35
U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this	
	ment, the assignor(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the Director of
	ssignee(s) as the assignee(s) of an equal interest in the entire right, title and
interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said assignee(s),	·
	signee(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the assignor(s)
continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reexamination and	s, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation,
*	reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any
and all Letters Patent to be issued to said assignee(s), make	reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any e all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid
*	reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any e all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid
and all Letters Patent to be issued to said assignee(s), make	reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any e all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid
and all Letters Patent to be issued to said assignee(s), make	reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any e all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid
and all Letters Patent to be issued to said assignee(s), make said assignee(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain an (Signature of sole or flist assignor) JETA	reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any e all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid denforce proper protection for said invention.

**RECORDED: 12/19/2014** 

PATENT REEL: 034554 FRAME: 0592